HRHHE WITH TREE INDIA 100100 INDIA NON JUDICIAL

55100

मेघालयं MEGHALAYA

058076

Rs. 100

HUNDRED RUPEES

MEMORANDUM OF UNDERSTANDING

This **Memorandum of Understanding**, hereinafter referred to as **"MOU**" is made on this **19th** day of **February 2016**

BY AND BETWEEN

The Governor of the State of Meghalaya, acting through Director of School Education & Literacy which term or expression, unless excluded by or repugnant to the subject or context, shall mean and include his successors-in office and assigns of the First Party

AND

The **Haselfre Foundation**, which is a Public Charitable Trust having its registered office at 1-A, Kingston, 20/17, M. G. Ramachandran Road, Kalakshetra Colony, Chennai 600090, Tamil Nadu, India, which term or expression, unless excluded by or repugnant to the subject or context, shall mean and include its successors and assigns of the Second Party

Each individually a "Party" hereto and collectively the "Parties"

Whereas,

Of School Education and Literacy Meghalaya, Shillong

20. MATTERS NOT PROVIDED

20.1. If any doubt arises as to the interpretation of the provisions of this MOU or as to matters not provided therein, the Parties to this MOU shall discuss and resolve such doubt in good faith.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF the Parties have by duly authorized representatives set their respective hands and seal on the date first above written in the presence of:

Name SHRI AMBROSE CH. MARAK, MCS

Name SARDJA JANARDHAN

Director of School Education & Literacy, Meghalaya, Shillong - 793003

(Party of the first part)

Date 19.2.2016

(Seal) Of School Education and Literacy Meghalaya, Shillong

Witnesses

1. Name & Address

Deput Prector st School Education and Literacy Mechalaya Shillong

2. Name & Address

Signature Saroje Janerdhan

Trustee, Haselfre Foundation Kingston, 29/17, MGR Road Kalakshetra Colony, Besant Chennai – 600090 (Party of the second part)

Date

(Seal)



Witnesses



2. Name & Address